# OP \$40.00 311

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baseball Warehouse, LLC		1103/07/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Matrix Group Limited, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Packard Court	
City:	Safety Harbor	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34695	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3119276	BASEBALL WAREHOUSE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-9000

Email: dbenson@haslaw.com, tmdocket@haslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Benson Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Benson
Signature:	/Deborah L. Benson/
Date:	03/28/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0352

900102804

source=Matrix Baseball Warehousse Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0353

# ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the MARCH 7, 2008 between Baseball Warehouse, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 1725 N. I-35 E., Lewisville, Texas 75067 (the "Assignor") and Matrix Group Limited, Inc., A Florida Corporation, having its principal place of business at 601 Packard Court, Safety Harbor, Florida 34695, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor of U.S. Registration No. 3,119,276 dated July 25, 2006 for the trademark BASEBALL WAREHOUSE (the Trademark).

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business or portion thereof, which business is ongoing and existing, in the goods/services to which the Trademarks pertain.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> ASSIGNOR Baseball Warehouse, LLC

Name: GRANT

Title: PRESIDENT

State of Florida County of Pinellas

On this <u>48</u> day of <u>march</u>, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared \_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which \_, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document and who swore or affirmed to me that the contest of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

mance Notary Public My Commiss

SAMANTHA BELLUCCI

MY COMMISSION # DD 725277 EXPIRES: October 21, 2011

#726598

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 03/28/2008